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WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY CRICKET CLUB 1951 DINNER MENU - AFTER WINNING COUNTY
CHAMPIONSHIP

Menu card and seating plan for a dinner held in honour of Warwickshire County
Cricket Club after winning the 1951 County Championship. Includes results,
averages, progressive league tables etc., plus full seating plan and guest list. The
dinner was held on October 23rd, 1951, at the Grand Hotel, Birmingham.

27 x 18cm. 24pp. Card covers, held together with ribbon. Very good condition.

Date 1951

£58.00

72102

DON BENNETT (MIDDLESEX & ARSENAL) 1955 WEDDING INVITATION - MULTI SIGNED

Invitation card to Don Bennett's wedding (to Sheila Murphy), held in Enfield on
October 15th, 1955. Bennett played cricket for many years with Middlesex and was
on the books at Arsenal from 1950-59. The card is signed in ink by many of his
sporting colleagues at Middlesex and Arsenal, including Con Sullivan, Leslie
Compton, Bill Dodgin, Don Oakes (all Arsenal), Don Bennett, Fred Titmus,
Harry Sharp, Jim Sims, Jack Young, Alan Moss, Alex Thompson and Reginald
Routledge (possibly). There is also one unidentified autograph of an Arsenal
player.

Folded card with ribbon. A few small grubby marks. 18 x 12cm. Good condition.

Date 1955

£95.00

72115

THE INS AND OUTS OF CRICKET

An examination of the modern game (in 1936) by the England and Warwickshire
cricketer, Bob Wyatt.

8vo. 298pp. Frontispiece, 11 plates. Original dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed with small
chip to head of spine. Very good condition.

Date 1936
Publisher G. Bell & Sons
Author R.E.S. WYATT

£35.00

72054



CRICKET HIGHWAYS AND BYWAYS

A collection of essays on various aspects of the game and its followers. The chapter
"Cricket as a Hobby" discusses some of the early collectors, people like Charles
Pratt Green and A.L. Ford.  

8vo. 288pp. Frontispiece, 7 plates. Original pictorial dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges
and particularly to ends of spine. Very good condition.

Date 1927
Publisher George Allen & Unwin
Author Frederick Samuel ASHLEY-COOPER

£72.00

72051

LONDON CALLING - WEST INDIES CRICKET TOUR OF ENGLAND 1957

Edition of London Calling, the overseas journal of the British Broadcasting Company,
dated April 11th, 1957. This was the "West Indies Test Tour Number" and focused
on the upcoming West Indies cricket tour of the UK. Contains 9 pages on cricket and
the rest on programme listings etc.

Paperback. Folio. 36pp. Very good condition.

Date 1957
Publisher BBC

£20.00

72098

LONDON CALLING - AUSTRALIA CRICKET TOUR OF ENGLAND 1956

Edition of London Calling, the overseas journal of the British Broadcasting Company,
dated May 31st, 1956. This was the "Australian Test Tour Number" and focused on
the upcoming Ashes cricket tour. Contains at least 14 pages on cricket and the rest
on programme listings etc.

Paperback. Folio. 36pp. Lightly rubbed and creased. Very good condition.

Date 1956
Publisher BBC

£30.00

72099

KEITH MILLER (AUSTRALIA) 1956 CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of Miller taken during the opening match of the 1956
Ashes cricket tour against the Duke of Norfolk's XI at Arundel. A classic image.

25 x 20cm. Press caption stuck to reverse. Very good condition.

 

Date 1956

£45.00

72095



CELEBRITY CRICKET DAY (WELLBEING) 1994 CRICKET PROGRAMME - SIGNED BY MANY

Official programme for the Celebrity Cricket Day, held to raise money for the
Wellbeing of Women charity at Sir Victor Blank's home in Oxfordshire on June 26th,
1994. Contains full list of guests, menu, scorecard etc. Signed to the first page by
Rosie Barnes, Director of Wellbeing, and to the centre page by Robert Runcie,
who was one of the umpires for the day. Signed on the scorecard page by 16
players, including the odd opening partnership of Sunil Gavaskar and Richard
Branson. Also signed by Norman Sanson, Victor Blank, Mike Brearley, Pat
Symcox, Michael Holding, Phil Edmonds, Nigel Wray, Roger Knight, Mike
Denness, Michael Parkinson, John Snow, Brian Close, David Frost and
Gerhardus Liebenberg.

4to. 12pp. Very good condition.

Date 1994

£150.00

72104

A HISTORY OF DERBYSHIRE COUNTY CRICKET CLUB 1870-1970

Very detailed cricket history supported with many fine team group photographs from
as far back as 1877.

8vo. [xii] + 230pp. Dark green sand-grained cloth, gilt title to front and spine. Minor
wear to boards. No.346 of the second limited edition of 250 copies.  [Padwick
1854]

Date 1970
Publisher Derby: the Club
Author John SHAWCROFT

£75.00

72120

FRANCE V ENGLAND 1970 RUGBY PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match played at Colombes on April 18th, 1970.

Team changes in ink to centre page. Staples removed, leaving some small rust
stains. A good copy.

 

Date 1970

£60.00

72124



WIMBLEDON 1977 (THE FIRST CHAMPIONS' DINNER) SIGNED MENU CARD - WADE, BORG,
ASHE, MORTIMER & JONES

Menu card for the first Wimbledon Champion's Dinner, held at the Savoy Hotel on
July 2nd 1977.

21 x 13cm. 4pp, held together with ribbon. Signed to the front by the singles
champions Virginia Wade and Bjorn Borg, and by Arthur Ashe, Angela
Mortimer and Ann Jones. Mortimer and Jones were the last two British
Wimbledon singles champions. A very rare and collectable piece of British
sports memorabilia.

Date 1977

£680.00

72123

LONDON CRICKET LEAGUES' COMPETITION "LIPTON CUP" FINAL 1931 - CRICKET
SCORECARD

Official scorecard for the "Lipton Cup" final, played between Gospel Oak &
Hampstead League and Highgate & District League on September 13th 1931, at
Regents Park. Results not completed. Comes with a rule sheet for the competition.

21 x 13cm. Good condition.

Date 1931

£20.00

72108

INDIA V AUSTRALIA 1959-60 (5TH TEST) CRICKET SCORECARD

Official scorecard for the match played at Eden Gardens, Calcutta, on January 23-
28, 1960. The match was drawn and so Australia won the series 2-1. Completed
very neatly in ink to the end of the second day.

Very good condition.

Date 1959-60

£48.00

72109

ENGLAND V SCOTLAND 1930 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match played on March 15, 1930 at Twickenham. It ended
0-0 and England went on to win the tournament with wins against Wales and France.

25.5 x 19cm. Folded sheet, on four sides. Lettering in red and blue ink. Creased with
some small nicks to edges which have been neatly repaired. Fair/good condition.

Date 1930

£70.00

31188



BAT V BALL: THE BOOK OF INDIVIDUAL CRICKET RECORDS, &C. 1864 - 1900

Cricket book of scores and statistics, perhaps most notable for its opening sections,
which list the births and deaths of many cricketers pre-1900.

Paperback. 8vo. 366pp + [9] adverts. Heavy chipping to spine, which is now
reinforced. Good condition.

Date 1900
Publisher Nottingham: Boots / London: Simpkin, Marshall
Author J.H. LESTER (Compiler)

£22.00

71894

SEAN O'GRADY - LIVING LEGEND

Biography of the American lightweight World Champion boxer.

Paperback. 8vo. 69pp. The quality of the original binding was clearly poor, and so
some pages are now coming loose from the binding. Still complete and otherwise in
very good condition.

Date 1981
Publisher Denver: Celebrity Books
Author Champ THOMAS

£50.00

72087

ENGLAND TEST CRICKET: THE YEARS OF INDECISION 1891-92 (MULTIPLE SIGNED)

The story of the ups and downs of the England team in the 1980s.

1st edition. Large 8vo. Very good in dust wrapper. Signed to title-page and
elsewhere by many of the cricketers mentioned in the book - these include
Malcolm Marshall, Nick Cook, Allan Lamb, Peter Willey, Paul Terry, David
Capel, Tim Robinson, Mike Hendrick, Chris Lewis, John Stephenson, Neil
Fairbrother, Steve Watkin, Martyn Moxon, Rob Bailey, Andy Afford and Bruce
French.

Date 1992
Publisher KIngswood
Author Neville SCOTT & Nick COOK

£85.00

64466

BOXER OF THE DECADE 1990 - MARK GROSSINGER ETESS AWARD

Official programme for the inaugural Mark Grossinger Etess Award reception for the
"Boxer of the Decade", held on December 7th, 1990. The award was won by Sugar
Ray Leonard, despite some big name competition.

Paperback. 4to. 30pp. Very good condition.

Date 1990
Publisher Seidman Productions
Author Jay SEIDMAN (editor)

£15.00

71959



THE FESTIVAL OF YOUTH 1937 (WEMBLEY) OFFICIAL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the event held at Wembley Stadium on July 3rd, 1937. It was
organised by The British Sports And Games Association in aid of King George's
Jubilee Trust and featured an array of demonstrations and displays.

Paperback. 4to. 20pp. Staples are a little rusty but otherwise in very good condition.

Date 1937

£24.00

71981


